

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.29812 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	25.09.2025	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Forest takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 2 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of the respondents No.3 and 4 and waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. Registry is directed not to take out notices to respondents No.1 to 4 in view of this waiver. List this matter on 30.10.2025. In the meantime, the respondents are directed not to interfere with the possession of the petitioner over the subject property, which has already been surveyed and boundaries have already been fenced. <u>TMD,J</u> bak	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to I.O.Folder before corrections

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE